PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Miodrag POTKONJAK 06/27/2009			06/27/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	TECHNOLOGY CURRENTS LLC		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code: 19808			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12487			
Application Number:	124		
Application Number:			2487669
		37669	12487669
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (650)644-32 pe sent via US Mail	37669 17 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (650)644-32 De sent via US Mail 8862270078	37669 17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 82	\$40.00 12487669
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (650)644-32 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 8862270078 filing@suipc	37669 17 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (650)644-32 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 8862270078 filing@suipc GENE I. SU	37669 17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 82 onsulting.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650)644-32 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 8862270078 filing@suipc GENE I. SU	37669 17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 82 onsulting.com Sec. 2, Dun Hua S. Road	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650)644-32 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 8862270078 filing@suipc GENE I. SU 7F, No. 57, S TAIPEI, TAIN	37669 17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 82 onsulting.com Sec. 2, Dun Hua S. Road	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (650)644-32 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 8862270078 filing@suipc GENE I. SU 7F, No. 57, S TAIPEI, TAIN	37669 17 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 82 onsulting.com sec. 2, Dun Hua S. Road VAN 106	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Miodrag Potkonjak, residing at 715 Gayley Avenue #309, Los Angeles, CA 90024

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MODELING

enclosed herewith or for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on <u>June 19, 2009</u>, under Serial No. <u>12/487,669</u>, and

WHEREAS, **Technology Currents LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, having the address of the registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024482 FRAME: 0921

4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said. Assignee on the dates indicated below.

06127 1) 2009

Miødrag Potkonjak

State of Collionia, County of SANTA CLARA On OG 2 HOP before me. <u>PCCSLARA</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>MCODKAC</u><u>NOTECO</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose namels isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that helsheithey executed the same mitsher/their authorized copacity(ies), and likit by his/heir/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, i certify under PENALTY OF PERVERY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing peragraph is five and correct. WINESS my hand and officials ed. ON JAK uch)

Para Sect study Order A work R. C. SINGH ł Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California NAM San Mateo County MyComm Explies Oct21, 2011

PATENT REEL: 024482 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 06/04/2010